# L23000226757

|   | (Re   | questor's Name   | )           |  |  |
|---|-------|------------------|-------------|--|--|
|   | (Ad   | dress)           |             |  |  |
|   | bA)   | dress)           |             |  |  |
|   | (Cit  | y/State/Zip/Phor | ne #)       |  |  |
| PI                                      | CK-UP |                  | MAIL        |  |  |
|   | (Bu:  | siness Entity Na | me)         |  |  |
|   | (Do   | cument Number    | )           |  |  |
|   | ,     |                  | ,           |  |  |
| Certified Copie                         | s     | _ Certificate    | s of Status |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
| Office Use Only                         |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |
|   |       |                  |             |  |  |



05/05/23 01030 012 +++125.00



|         | С <b>.</b><br>р.о. е         | 236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303<br>ox 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666 |         |  |  |  |
|---------|------------------------------|---|---------|--|--|--|
| WALK IN |                              |   |         |  |  |  |
|         |                              | PICK UP:  | Cat 5/8 |  |  |  |
| ] CI    | ERTIFIED CO                  | OPY   |         |  |  |  |
| x PI    | нотосору                     |   |         |  |  |  |
| C       | US                           |   |         |  |  |  |
| X FI    | LING                         | LLC   |         |  |  |  |
|         | GLOBAL,<br>rate name an      | ND DOCUMENT #)  |         |  |  |  |
| (CORPO  | RATE NAME AI                 | ND DOCUMENT #)  |         |  |  |  |
|         |                              | ND DOCUMENT #)  |         |  |  |  |
| (CORPO  | RATE NAME AN                 |   |         |  |  |  |
| (CORPO  | RATE NAME AN<br>RATE NAME AN | ND DOCUMENT #)  |         |  |  |  |



## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: REC GLOBAL, LLC.

### **ARTICLE II - Address:**

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 12555 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 710 NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181 <u>Mailing Address</u>: 12555 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 710 NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

# RCG ACCOUNTING & ASSOCIATES, INC. 9000 SHERIDAN STREET SUITE 138 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.



IST DEBORAH RIOS Registered Agent's Signature

(CONTINUED)



The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| <u>Title:</u><br>"AMBR" = Authorized Member<br>"MGR" = Manager | Name and Address:   |
|--|---|
| AMBR   | EMPOWERED VENTURES, LLC.<br>12555 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 710<br>NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181 |
| MGR  | ERICK ALVAREZ<br>12555 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 710<br>NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181            |
| MGR  | RICARDO ALVAREZ<br>12555 BISCAYNE BLVD, STE 710<br>NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181          |

### **ARTICLE V: EFFECTIVE DATE**

The effective date of this filing is May 5, 2023.

**REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** 

.

181 Ricardo Alvarez

(Digital Signature)

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third-degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

/S/ RICARDO ALVAREZ

Typed or printed name of signee

2023 .: ۱ ۲ P∺ 2:23 l ٢